



November 4, 2025

The Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Scrip Code- 533267

Fax No.: 022-2272 3121/1278/1557/3354

NSE Scrip Symbol: CANTABIL and Series: EQ

Fax No.: 022-26598237/38

Sub: Newspaper advertisement (s)

Ref: Financial Results for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2025

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached the copy of newspaper advertisement of Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2025, published in Business Standard on 4th November, 2025.

You are requested to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Cantabil Retail India Limited

POONAM
CHAHAL

Digitally signed by POONAM CHAHAL
DN: c=IN, o=Personal,
pseudonym=mvfwa2g9r0ct54dbj3ynk7eq6x1z8ps
2.5.4.20=74d4d0d3af618bf9dbec349b997671cfb0e
13d5659b478d9373ee691acbfdb6a,
postalCode=110085, st=Delhi,
serialNumber=10c4ba7bddcb340578d76cf631cd1
0f18e27c139adf78cf5ae0dc8f8ebd5e35d,
cn=POONAM CHAHAL
Date: 2025.11.04 13:34:06 +05'30'

Poonam Chahal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

FCS No. 9872

Encl: as above

CANTABIL RETAIL INDIA LTD.

H.Off. : B-16, Lawrence Road Ind. Area, New Delhi - 110 035. Tel : 011-41414188, 46818101
e-mail : info@cantabilinternational.com Website : www.cantabilinternational.com CIN No. L74899DL1989PLC034995
Works : Plot No. 359,360 & 361, Phase 4-B, Sec.-17, HSIIDC Industrial Estate, Footwear Park, Bahadurgarh, Haryana-124507

Prosus joins India’s travel story with Ixigo bet

Dutch investor pivots from tech and fintech, plots new route in India’s \$100 bn travel and hospitality sector

AKSHARA SRIVASTAVA & GULVEEN AULAKH
New Delhi, 3 November

Dutch technology investor Prosus has identified India’s travel and hospitality sector as a fast-growing space and is open to investing in more travel firms in the country. This follows Prosus’ recent investment in traveltech platform and online travel aggregator (OTA) Ixigo. In early October, the company bought a 10.1 per cent stake in Ixigo’s parent, Le Travenues Technology, for ₹1,296 crore. By mid-October, it increased its holding to 15.16 per cent after acquiring an additional 5.06 per cent stake from existing investors Peak XV Partners Investments Vand Elevation Capital through off-market transactions. “The travel and hospitality space is an interesting one, and that’s one of the reasons we invested in Ixigo.

Checking into growth

- Prosus calls travel its next focus sector after consumertech, fintech, and AI
- India’s low online travel penetration offers strong growth potential, says Prosus Ventures’ Gaurav Kothari
- Prosus has already invested \$8.6 bn in India across Swiggy, Meesho, and Urban Company
- Ixigo to use funds to boost AI, expand into hotels, and pursue inorganic growth

This is potentially a \$100 billion category in the next four to five years, so we’re very optimistic about travel. It’s a vast opportunity, and if we come across other interesting companies, of course, we’ll be open to evaluating them as well,” said Gaurav Kothari, principal — invest-

ments, Prosus India, in an interview to *Business Standard*. Having invested over \$8.6 billion in India across e-commerce, food delivery, fintech, and now artificial intelligence (AI) — including platforms like Swiggy, Urban Company, and Meesho — Prosus is bullish on India’s travel market. The sector has been buoyed up by rising domestic demand and robust outbound travel growth. “There are certain pockets within the consumption stack that benefit disproportionately as per capita gross domestic product (GDP) rises. We’ve seen this trend in other geographies — when per capita GDP reached a certain level, travel witnessed sharp acceleration. We expect the same in India,” Kothari added.

India’s relatively low online penetration in travel was another factor behind Prosus’ investment in Ixigo. “Across travel segments — bus, hotel, and more — there’s immense scope for growth and online adoption. Categories like e-commerce already have over 200 million annual transacting users, whereas travel numbers are still much lower. As people grow more comfortable with digital payments and e-commerce, they’ll increasingly book travel online. This underpins our confidence in the growth of the travel and online travel sector,” he said. The group aims to build a \$50 billion portfolio in India over the coming years. For Ixigo, the capital infusion will



East-West transit traffic soars 34% at Delhi airport

DEEPAK PATEL
New Delhi, 3 November

The Delhi airport handled about 670,000 East-West transit passengers between September 2024 and August 2025, marking a 34 percent Y-o-Y rise, operator Delhi International Airport Ltd (DIAL) said on Monday. In a statement, that Air India accounted for 67 per cent of the east-west transit traffic, followed by IndiGo with 25 per cent, the GMR Group-led DIAL mentioned in a statement. Together, the two carriers handle over 90 per cent of total passenger traffic through Delhi. Delhi has also strengthened its position as India’s leading gateway to Thailand, operating 120 weekly departures to Bangkok, Phuket, Krabi and Don Mueang, representing 26 per cent of India’s total flights to Thailand. A new route to Krabi started on October 26, DIAL mentioned. “Whether it’s business travel to London, tourism to Bangkok, or cultural exchange with Tokyo, Delhi Airport connects India to the world — truly serving as the Gateway between the East and the West,” said Videh Kumar Jaipuria, CEO of DIAL. On October 29, Jaipuria said DIAL aims to boost the Delhi airport’s annual passenger capacity by about 20 percent — from 105 million to 125 million — by 2029-30, without immediately replacing the existing Terminal 2 (T2).

Apex court rejects plea to stop Aakash’s rights issue

BHAVINI MISHRA
New Delhi, 3 November

The Supreme Court on Monday dismissed an appeal filed by US-based lender GLAS Trust Company LLC against the rights issue proposed by Aakash Educational Services Limited (AESL), clearing the way for the capital raise that will reduce Byju’s holding in the company from 25.75 per cent to about 5 per cent. Byju’s parent company, Think & Learn Private Limited, is currently undergoing insolvency proceedings and cannot subscribe to fresh shares. GLAS Trust, representing Byju’s US-based lenders, had challenged AESL’s move before the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal (NCLAT), Chennai, which rejected its plea on October 28. The lender then approached the Supreme Court, which upheld the NCLAT’s order. Observing that the value of Byju’s stake “cannot be preserved if the subsidiary is commercially killed,” the NCLAT bench of Justice N Seshasayee and Technical Member Jatindranath Swain had held that

the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code (IBC) could not be used to stifle a solvent subsidiary’s operations. “The spirit of the IBC is best served when companies in which a corporate debtor has shareholding are allowed to prosper, irrespective of who has controlling power,” the tribunal said. Following the dismissal of the appeal, AESL on October 29 approved an increase in its authorised share capital at an extraordinary general meeting attended by all 11 shareholders, including the resolution professional of Byju’s. Despite the RP’s objections, the resolution was passed by the requisite majority. AESL Chairman Shailesh Vishnubhai Haribhakti said the rights issue and capital infusion were vital for sustaining operations. “In the interest of Think & Learn Pvt. Ltd., the rights issue is the only way Aakash can continue its operations, which ultimately protects TLPL’s investment,” he said. Welcoming the verdict, Sanjay Garg, head, legal, AESL, said the ruling reaffirmed the company’s legal position.



Smartworks rents 815,000 sq. ft office space from Hiranandani Group

SANKET KOUL
New Delhi, 3 November

Smartworks Coworking Spaces on Monday announced it has leased 815,000 square feet (sq. ft) of office space in Mumbai’s Eastbridge campus on rent from Hiranandani Group to establish the biggest managed workspace campus in the world. Located on LBS Marg in Mumbai’s Vikhroli, the campus is scheduled to go live in Q4 of CY 2026. The company signed an agreement to license the space with Regalia Office Parks, which is the commercial arm of Hiranandani group. However, it did not share the amount spent on leasing it. The move follows its recent 557,000 sq. ft expansion at Tata Realty’s Intellion Park in Navi Mumbai. Nitesh Sarda, managing director and founder at Smartworks said that with the centre set to become the largest managed campus globally, the company aims to continue to set new benchmarks in the managed workspace segment. The campus will feature an entry plaza, amphitheatre, super-tree greenscape, yoga and meditation zones, jogging tracks, bicycle parking and a Miyawaki mini forest. Smartworks manages 12 million sq. ft across 14 cities in India and Singapore. Its shares rose 2.4 percent to ₹594.1 on the BSE on Monday.

Vanguard launches global value centre in Hyderabad

BS REPORTER
Mumbai, 3 November

Vanguard, one of the world’s leading investment management companies, on Monday announced the official launch of its global value centre (GVC) in Hyderabad, marking a significant milestone in the firm’s technology transformation. This centre reflects Vanguard’s recognition of India, and particularly Telangana, as a strategic centre for innovation, talent development, and digital transformation. The centre spread over 500,000 square feet is expected to have a headcount of over 2,000 in four years. “Hyderabad represents a thriving technology ecosystem with talent and ambition that underpins Vanguard’s commitment to provide our investors a world-class digital experience. We’re excited to open our new technology centre in Hyderabad and to welcome our new Vanguard India crew members. This technology hub builds on our decade-long collaboration in the region and will play a vital role in advancing innovation in support of our mission,” said Nitin Tandon, global chief information officer at Vanguard. Duddila Sridhar Babu, minister for information technology, electronics, communications, industries, & legislative affairs, government of Telangana, inaugurated Vanguard’s GVC and met with the company’s leadership team. “Today, we’re not here to make noise but to quietly advance Hyderabad as a global technology and innovation hub. Despite challenging global market conditions and a complex geopolitical landscape, we successfully anchored over 70 Global Capability Centres last year. We’re not stopping here. We aim to anchor 120 new GCCs next year, creating over 1.2 lakh jobs,” said the minister.



PERFECT DRESSING
KA SHUBH ARAMBH





KOTHARI
29, Strand Road, Kolkata 700001, P 84208 26999



CANTABIL RETAIL INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: B-16, Lawrence Road Industrial Area, Delhi - 110035
CIN: L74899DL1989PLC034995, Website: www.cantabilinternational.com
Tel : + 91-11-41414188, Email: info@cantabilinternational.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025						
(₹ In Lakhs)						
Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30 September 2025	30 June 2025	30 September 2024	30 September 2025	30 September 2024	31 March 2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
A Revenue from operations	17,597.78	15,867.57	15,110.89	33,465.35	27,871.38	72,106.73
B Other income	153.03	234.83	124.51	387.86	293.49	844.72
1 Total income from operations (A+B)	17,750.81	16,102.40	15,235.40	33,853.21	28,164.87	72,951.45
2 Profit before tax	852.70	1,909.92	787.44	2,762.62	2,309.14	9,821.06
3 Net profit after tax for the period/year	675.46	1,467.20	655.02	2,142.66	1,796.01	7,486.31
4 Total comprehensive income for the period/year	695.05	1,367.86	664.87	2,062.91	1,793.74	7,500.04
5 Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 2/- each)	1,672.76	1,672.76	1,672.76	1,672.76	1,672.76	1,672.76
6 Other equity						37,636.78
7 Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualized for quarters and six months ended) (refer note 5)						
(a) Basic	0.81	1.75	0.78	2.56	2.15	8.95
(b) Diluted	0.81	1.75	0.78	2.56	2.15	8.95

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025. Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.cantabilinternational.com and also use the following link
NSE-<https://www.nseindia.com/get-quotes/equity?symbol=CANTABIL>
BSE-<https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/cantabil-retail-india-ltd/cantabil/533267/financials-results/>
Company Website-http://www.cantabilinternational.com/investor_annual&quarterlyresult.html

2 The financial results for the quarter and six months ended on 30 September 2025 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly approved by the Board of Directors of Cantabil Retail India Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 03 November 2025. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these results.

3 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

4 The business activities of the Company predominantly falls within a single primary business segment viz. "Retail", accordingly there are no separate reportable business segments as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".

5 Final dividend of Rs. 0.50 (Fifty paise only) per equity share of the face value of Rs. 2/- for the year ended 31 March 2025, was approved by the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting held on 09 September 2025 and subsequently paid off.

6 The previous period/year numbers have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period presentation. The impact of such reclassification/regrouping is not material to the financials results.



STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES		
(₹ In Lakhs)		
Particulars	As at 30 September 2025 Unaudited	As at 31 March 2025 Audited
A. Non-current assets		
a) Property, plant and equipment	14,558	13,867
b) Capital work-in-progress	6,009.98	4,675.71
c) Investment properties	439.31	450.28
d) Right-of-use assets	43,374.74	36,301.82
e) Other intangible assets	141.19	146.01
f) Financial assets		
(i) Investments	8.57	8.57
(ii) Other financial assets	1,928.85	1,903.73
g) Non-current tax assets (net)	51.45	51.45
h) Deferred tax assets (net)	3,098.87	2,808.72
i) Other non-current assets	309.31	152.47
Total non-current assets (A)	69,920.52	60,365.40
B. Current assets		
a) Inventories	30,911.56	27,910.48
b) Financial assets		
(i) Investments	153.11	511.62
(ii) Trade receivables	1,703.71	1,340.90
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents	1,497.65	2,792.06
(iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above	424.04	5.33
(v) Other financial assets	406.60	304.80
c) Current tax assets (net)	623.32	-
d) Other current assets	1,588.14	885.11
Total current assets (B)	37,308.13	33,750.30
Total assets (A+B)	1,07,228.65	94,115.70
Equity and Liabilities		
C. Equity		
a) Equity share capital	1,672.76	1,672.76
b) Other equity	39,281.50	37,636.78
Total equity (C)	40,954.26	39,309.54
Liabilities		
D. Non-current liabilities		
a) Financial liabilities		
(i) Lease liabilities	42,652.44	35,678.55
(ii) Other financial liabilities	1,506.67	1,517.63
b) Provisions	1,015.10	896.99
c) Other non-current liabilities	725.25	812.34
Total non-current liabilities (D)	45,899.46	38,905.51
E. Current liabilities		
a) Financial liabilities		
(i) Borrowings	3,301.65	-
(ii) Lease liabilities	5,832.51	5,415.94
(iii) Trade payables		
(a) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises; and	3,046.09	2,934.70
(b) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises.	3,816.99	3,887.33
(iv) Other financial liabilities	2,789.15	2,318.66
b) Other current liabilities	772.16	727.34
c) Provisions	703.31	503.61
d) Current tax liabilities (net)	113.07	113.07
Total current liabilities (E)	20,374.93	15,900.65
F. Total liabilities (F=D+E)	66,274.39	54,806.16
Total equity and liabilities (C+F)	1,07,228.65	94,115.70

For Cantabil Retail India Limited
Sd/-
(Vijay Bansal)
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 01110877

बढ़ेगी महिला खिलाड़ियों की कीमत भारत, बहरीन के बीच व्यापार समझौते पर बातचीत शुरू

वनडे विश्व कप जीत से महिला क्रिकेटरों की लोकप्रियता आसमान पर, ब्रांड वैल्यू बढ़ने की संभावना

यश कुमार सिंघल

भारत के लिए पहली बार महिला क्रिकेट विश्व कप ट्राफी जीतना केवल एक उपलब्धि नहीं है, यह उस जुनून का प्रतीक है जो आपको जिद के बल पर ऊंचाई पर ले जाता है। एक समय ऐसा था जब भारतीय महिला क्रिकेट टीम को कोई स्पॉन्सर भी नहीं मिल रहा था।



मंधाना सबसे लोकप्रिय महिला क्रिकेटर				
खिलाड़ी	इंटरनेट सर्च (लाख में)		सोशल चर्चा (लाख में)	
	2023	2024	2023	2024
हरमनप्रीत कौर	30	32.64	1.43	1.03
जेमिमा रोड्रिग्ज़	18	21.59	1.00	0.72
मिताली राज	70	65.92	0.74	0.48
स्मृति मंधाना	50	100.20	2.45	2.30

मेहनताने में 10 गुना अंतर		
श्रेणी	पुरुष	महिला
ए+	7	उपलब्ध नहीं
ए	5	0.5
बी	3	0.3
सी	1	0.1

(अनुबंध राशि करोड़ रु. में), स्रोत: बीसीसीआई
नोट: महिला क्रिकेटर्स के लिए कोई ए+ अनुबंध नहीं है। ए+ अनुबंध वाले क्रिकेटर रोहित शर्मा, विराट कोहली, जसप्रीत बुमराह और रवींद्र जडेजा हैं। आज की तारीख में ए श्रेणी के अनुबंध वाली महिला क्रिकेटर हरमनप्रीत कौर, स्मृति मंधाना और दीप्ति शर्मा हैं।

इन खिलाड़ियों की मैच फीस भी बहुत मामूली थी। अब आईसीसी वनडे वर्ल्ड कप जीतने पर उन्हें 40 करोड़ रुपये से अधिक की राशि मिल रही है। महिला वर्ल्ड कप

2025 के लिए कुल पुरस्कार राशि 1.38 करोड़ डॉलर रही, जबकि दो साल पहले 2023 पुरुषों के वर्ल्ड कप के लिए यह 1 करोड़ डॉलर ही थी।

वनडे विश्व कप में भारत का झंडा बुलंद करने वाली भारतीय महिला क्रिकेट टीम की लोकप्रियता आसमान पर पहुंच गई है। इससे न केवल महिला क्रिकेट के प्रशंसकों

की संख्या में बढ़ोतरी होगी, बल्कि स्टार खिलाड़ियों की ब्रांड वैल्यू भी बढ़ने की संभावना है। पिछले साल तक डिजिटल उपस्थिति और लोकप्रियता के मामले में स्मृति मंधाना 1 करोड़ से अधिक बार इंटरनेट सर्च और 2.30 लाख सोशल कन्वर्सेशन के साथ भारतीय महिला क्रिकेटरों में सबसे आगे थीं। सोशल कन्वर्सेशन के मामले में भारत की कप्तान हरमनप्रीत कौर दूसरे नंबर पर थीं, जबकि भारतीय महिला क्रिकेट को नई दिशा देने वाली मिताली राज, मंधाना के बाद इंटरनेट सर्च में सबसे आगे रहीं। भारतीय क्रिकेट कंट्रोल बोर्ड (बीसीसीआई) ने 2022 में पुरुष और महिला क्रिकेटरों के लिए समान मैच फीस की व्यवस्था शुरू की थी लेकिन दोनों वर्गों के वार्षिक अनुबंध में बड़ा अंतर बरकरार है। वार्षिक अनुबंध की सभी श्रेणियों (ए, बी और सी) में महिला क्रिकेटरों को पुरुष खिलाड़ियों को मिलने वाली राशि का दसवां हिस्सा ही होता है।

भारत और बहरीन ने सोमवार को महत्वाकांक्षी व्यापार समझौते के लिए बातचीत शुरू कर दी है। इस संबंध में दोनों देशों ने समझौते पर हस्ताक्षर करने के करीब पहुंचने का ऐलान किया। विदेश मंत्री एस जयशंकर ने सोमवार को बहरीन के विदेश मंत्री अब्दुल्ल लतीफ बिन राशिद अलजयानी के साथ आपसी संबंधों को और व्यापक बनाने के लिए बातचीत की। जयशंकर और अलजयानी ने रक्षा, सुरक्षा, आर्थिक, व्यापार, निवेश, स्वास्थ्य, वित्त प्रौद्योगिकी, अंतरिक्ष और संस्कृति जैसे क्षेत्रों में द्विपक्षीय सहयोग को बढ़ाने के तरीकों पर विचार-विमर्श किया। इस दौरान दोनों मंत्रियों ने दोहरे कराधान बचाव समझौते (डीटीए) के लिए बातचीत शुरू करने के लिए आपसी समझ विकसित करने पर भी सहमति जताई। अधिकारियों ने कहा कि इससे दोहरे कराधान को खत्म करने, कर निश्चितता बहाल करने और व्यापार एवं निवेश को बढ़ावा देने में मदद मिलेगी। अलजयानी रविवार को दो दिवसीय यात्रा पर भारत आए हैं। वह एक ऐसे वक्त में व्यापार, निवेश और रक्षा क्षेत्रों में द्विपक्षीय संबंधों को और मजबूत करने की कोशिश कर रहे हैं, जब पश्चिम एशिया भू-राजनीतिक तनाव का सामना कर रहा है। जयशंकर ने बैठक के दौरान अपने उद्घाटन भाषण में गाजा शांति योजना के लिए भारत के समर्थन को दोहराया और उम्मीद जताई कि इससे क्षेत्र में संघर्ष का स्थायी समाधान निकलेगा। बैठक के



विदेश मंत्री एस जयशंकर और बहरीन के विदेश मंत्री अलजयानी (बाएं)

बाद संयुक्त बयान के अनुसार दोनों पक्षों ने इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स, पेट्रोलियम, प्रसंस्कृत खाद्य पदार्थ, मूल धातुओं और रत्न एवं आभूषण जैसे क्षेत्रों में व्यापार बढ़ाने का संकल्प लिया। बहरीन पश्चिम एशिया में भारत के लिए महत्वपूर्ण साझेदार देश है और 2024-25 में दोनों देशों के बीच व्यापार 1.64 अरब अमेरिकी डॉलर पहुंच गया है। बहरीन में लगभग 3.32 लाख भारतीय नागरिक रहते हैं, जो उस देश की कुल 15 लाख की आबादी का लगभग एक-चौथाई हिस्सा हैं। भारत, बहरीन के शीर्ष पांच व्यापारिक साझेदारों में से एक है।

भाषा

क्रिकेट विश्व कप जीत ने बढ़ाई ब्रांड वैल्यू

पृष्ठ 1 का शेष

उद्योग विशेषज्ञों में इस बात को लेकर सहमति है कि अब किसी भी ब्रांड श्रेणी के लिए महिला क्रिकेटरों को ब्रांड करार के लिए न चुनने की कोई वजह नहीं है। साथ ही अब खिलाड़ी भी पर्सनल केयर, ब्यूटी या फैशन जैसे रूढ़िवादी सेगमेंट तक ही सीमित नहीं हैं। विशेषज्ञों ने कहा कि बीएफएसआई, वित्तीय तकनीक और प्रौद्योगिकी जैसे क्षेत्रों के ब्रांड अब सक्रिय रूप से महिला क्रिकेटरों की तलाश कर रहे हैं।

जैसन ने कहा, 'यह भारतीय महिला क्रिकेट के इतिहास में एक ऐतिहासिक क्षण है। यह केवल उपलब्धि के दृष्टिकोण से ही नहीं बल्कि इस जीत के कारण खेल अपनाने के लिए प्रेरित होने वाले बच्चों की संख्या के लिहाज से भी अहम है।' जिन महिलाओं ने यह जीत संभव की है, इस

उपलब्धि ने उनकी ब्रांड वैल्यू को बढ़ा दिया है और यह बिल्कुल सही है।' उन्होंने यह भी जोड़ा कि उप-कप्तान स्मृति मंधाना और कप्तान हरमनप्रीत कौर जैसी सीनियर खिलाड़ियों की ब्रांड वैल्यू में कम से कम 30 फीसदी की उछाल आएगी। मीडिया रिपोर्ट के मुताबिक, मंधाना की अनुमानित नेटवर्थ 32 से 35 करोड़ रुपये है जबकि हरमनप्रीत कौर की नेटवर्थ लगभग 25 करोड़ रुपये है। वहीं दूसरी तरफ क्रॉल के अनुसार, क्रिकेटर विराट कोहली वर्ष 2024 में 23.1 करोड़ डॉलर के साथ भारत के सबसे मूल्यवान सेलेब्रिटी ब्रांड के रूप में शीर्ष स्थान पर बने हुए हैं, जबकि महेंद्र सिंह धोनी की ब्रांड वैल्यू 2024 में 10.29 करोड़ डॉलर है। इस बीच, टीआरए रिसर्च के मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी (सीईओ) एन चंद्रमौलि ने कहा कि कौर, मंधाना, शर्मा,

वर्मा और रोड्रिग्ज़ की ब्रांड वैल्यू में 25 से 35 फीसदी की बढ़ोतरी होने की उम्मीद है। उन्होंने कहा कि रविवार की शानदार जीत के बावजूद देश के दिग्गज पुरुष क्रिकेट खिलाड़ियों और महिला खिलाड़ियों के बीच ब्रांड वैल्यू में अंतर कम होने में अभी लंबा समय है। हालांकि, उन्होंने यह भी कहा कि अगले 12 से 24 महीनों में अगर महिला क्रिकेट टीम अपना शीर्ष स्तर का प्रदर्शन जारी रखती है तब महिला और पुरुष क्रिकेट खिलाड़ियों के बीच का अंतर थोड़ा कम होने की संभावना है। खेल, मनोरंजन और मीडिया परामर्श फर्म आईटीडब्ल्यू यूनिवर्स के सह-संस्थापक भैरव शांत ने कहा, 'ब्रांड वैल्यू में यह उछाल निश्चित रूप से लंबे समय तक बनी रहेगी क्योंकि यह महिला टीम के लिए 1983 या 2007 के क्षण जैसा लगता है। यानी वैश्विक मंच पर

एक बहुत बड़ी जीत जो पूरे तंत्र को और भी बेहतर बनाने में मददगार साबित होती है और उम्मीद है कि इस कारण लगातार प्रदर्शन को बढ़ावा मिलेगा जो बाद में खिलाड़ी की ब्रांड वैल्यू में वृद्धि का कारण बनती है।' हालांकि, विज्ञापन एजेंसी रीडिफ्यूजन के चेयरमैन संदीप गोयल ने इस पर अपनी राय देते हुए कहा कि किसी भी खिलाड़ी को ब्रांड करार के लिए शीर्ष उम्मीदवार बनने से पहले लोगों की नजर में आने और अपनी पहचान बनाने के मामले में एक न्यूनतम सीमा पार करनी होती है। उन्होंने उदाहरण देते हुए बताया कि दो बार लगातार ओलिंपिक पदक जीतने वाली बैडमिंटन खिलाड़ी पीवी सिंधु को भी 90 फीसदी लोग अब भी नहीं पहचानते थे और क्रिकेटर शुभमन गिल के होर्डिंग्स पर लगे विज्ञापनों में दर्शकों से जुड़ने के लिए उनका नाम लिखा जाता था।

दूसरे देश परमाणु परीक्षण कर रहे, हम भी करेंगे : ट्रंप

अमेरिका के राष्ट्रपति डॉनल्ड ट्रंप ने तीन दशक के अंतराल के बाद परमाणु हथियारों का परीक्षण दोबारा शुरू करने की अपनी योजना को सही ठहराते हुए कहा कि पाकिस्तान और चीन उन देशों में शामिल हैं, जो परमाणु हथियारों का परीक्षण कर रहे हैं। ट्रंप ने बीते गुरुवार को दक्षिण कोरिया में चीन के राष्ट्रपति शी चिनफिंग के साथ अपनी बैठक से पहले घोषणा की थी कि अमेरिका प्रतिद्वंद्वी शक्तियों के साथ 'बराबरी के आधार' पर परमाणु हथियारों का परीक्षण शुरू करेगा। ट्रंप ने एक साक्षात्कार में रूस, चीन, उत्तर कोरिया और पाकिस्तान को परमाणु हथियार परीक्षण करने वाले देश बताया और कहा, 'रूस और चीन परीक्षण कर रहे हैं, लेकिन वे इसके बारे में बात नहीं करते। आप जानते हैं, हम एक खुला समाज हैं। हम अलग हैं। हम इसके बारे में बात करते हैं। हम परीक्षण करेंगे, क्योंकि वे परीक्षण करते हैं और दूसरे भी परीक्षण करते हैं।' अमेरिका के राष्ट्रपति ने कहा, 'निश्चित रूप से उत्तर कोरिया परीक्षण कर रहा है। पाकिस्तान भी परीक्षण कर रहा है।'

भाषा

KOTHARI
MISSION
SUPER FINE VEST

PERFECT DRESSING
KA SHUBH ARAMBH

KOTHARI
29, Strand Road, Kolkata 700001, P 84208 26999



CANTABIL RETAIL INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: B-16, Lawrence Road Industrial Area, Delhi - 110035
CIN: L74899DL1989PLC034995, Website: www.cantabilinternational.com
Tel : + 91-11-41414188, Email: info@cantabilinternational.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

		₹ In Lakhs					
Particulars		Standalone					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30 September 2025	30 June 2025	30 September 2024	30 September 2025	30 September 2024	31 March 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
A	Revenue from operations	17,597.78	15,867.57	15,110.89	33,465.35	27,871.38	72,106.73
B	Other income	153.03	234.83	124.51	387.86	293.49	844.72
1	Total income from operations (A+B)	17,750.81	16,102.40	15,235.40	33,853.21	28,164.87	72,951.45
2	Profit before tax	852.70	1,909.92	787.44	2,762.62	2,309.14	9,821.06
3	Net profit after tax for the period/year	675.46	1,467.20	655.02	2,142.66	1,796.01	7,486.31
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/year	695.05	1,367.86	664.87	2,062.91	1,793.74	7,500.04
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 2/- each)	1,672.76	1,672.76	1,672.76	1,672.76	1,672.76	1,672.76
6	Other equity						37,636.78
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualized for quarters and six months ended) (refer note 5)						
(a)	Basic	0.81	1.75	0.78	2.56	2.15	8.95
(b)	Diluted	0.81	1.75	0.78	2.56	2.15	8.95

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025. Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.cantabilinternational.com and also use the following link
NSE-<https://www.nseindia.com/get-quotes/equity?symbol=CANTABIL>
BSE-<https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/cantabil-retail-india-ltd/cantabil/533267/financials-results/>
Company Website-http://www.cantabilinternational.com/investor_annual&quarterlyresult.html
- The financial results for the quarter and six months ended on 30 September 2025 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly approved by the Board of Directors of Cantabil Retail India Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 03 November 2025. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these results.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The business activities of the Company predominantly falls within a single primary business segment viz. "Retail", accordingly there are no separate reportable business segments as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- Final dividend of Rs. 0.50 (Fifty paise only) per equity share of the face value of Rs. 2/- for the year ended 31 March 2025, was approved by the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting held on 09 September 2025 and subsequently paid off.
- The previous period/year numbers have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period presentation. The impact of such reclassification/regrouping is not material to the financials results.



Place: New Delhi
Date: 03 November, 2025

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	As at 30 September 2025 Unaudited	As at 31 March 2025 Audited
A. Non-current assets		
a) Property, plant and equipment	14,558	13,867
b) Capital work-in-progress	6,009.98	4,675.71
c) Investment properties	439.31	450.28
d) Right-of-use assets	43,374.74	36,301.82
e) Other intangible assets	141.19	146.01
f) Financial assets		
(i) Investments	8.57	8.57
(ii) Other financial assets	1,928.85	1,903.73
g) Non-current tax assets (net)	51.45	51.45
h) Deferred tax assets (net)	3,098.87	2,808.72
i) Other non-current assets	309.31	152.47
Total non-current assets (A)	69,920.52	60,365.40
B. Current assets		
a) Inventories	30,911.56	27,910.48
b) Financial assets		
(i) Investments	153.11	511.62
(ii) Trade receivables	1,703.71	1,340.90
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents	1,497.65	2,792.06
(iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above	424.04	5.33
(v) Other financial assets	406.60	304.80
c) Current tax assets (net)	623.32	-
d) Other current assets	1,588.14	885.11
Total current assets (B)	37,308.13	33,750.30
Total assets (A+B)	1,07,228.65	94,115.70
Equity and Liabilities		
C. Equity		
a) Equity share capital	1,672.76	1,672.76
b) Other equity	39,281.50	37,636.78
Total equity (C)	40,954.26	39,309.54
Liabilities		
D. Non-current liabilities		
a) Financial liabilities		
(i) Lease liabilities	42,652.44	35,678.55
(ii) Other financial liabilities	1,506.67	1,517.63
b) Provisions	1,015.10	896.99
c) Other non-current liabilities	725.25	812.34
Total non-current liabilities (D)	45,899.46	38,905.51
E. Current liabilities		
a) Financial liabilities		
(i) Borrowings	3,301.65	-
(ii) Lease liabilities	5,832.51	5,415.94
(iii) Trade payables		
(a) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises; and	3,046.09	2,934.70
(b) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises.	3,816.99	3,887.33
(iv) Other financial liabilities	2,789.15	2,318.66
b) Other current liabilities	772.16	727.34
c) Provisions	703.31	503.61
d) Current tax liabilities (net)	113.07	113.07
Total current liabilities (E)	20,374.93	15,900.65
F. Total liabilities (F=D+E)	66,274.39	54,806.16
Total equity and liabilities (C+F)	1,07,228.65	94,115.70

For Cantabil Retail India Limited
Sd/-
(Vijay Bansal)
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 01110877